



50-410 PFM Adjustment Flange					
Item	Name	Qty	Description	Standard	Material
1	50-399	1	Base		
2	37-441	3	Needle Thrust Bearing Assembly		
3	50-419	1	Output Adapter Shaft		
4	50-428	1	Retainer Plate		
5	50-432	1	Magnet Assembly		
6	50-429	2	Large Shim/Gear		
7	37-058	1	Anti-Rotation Pin	ANSI B18.8.2-1978 R1989 5/16"x3/4"	Hardened, Ground Steel
8	50-411	1	Adjuster Plate		
9	50-427	1	Adjuster Collar		
10	50-415	2	Starwheel Shaft, Long		
11	50-416	2	Starwheel Shaft, Short		
12	50-413	2	Starwheel, Small		
13	50-414	2	Starwheel, Large		
14	37-431	1	O-Ring		
15	50-439	2	Idler Gear Shaft		
16	50-438	2	Idler Gear		
17	50-423	4	Starwheel Pad		
18	35-417	4	Star Wheel Set Screws	ANSI B18.3 - No. 4 - 40 -7/32" Head turned to Ø0.140"	Steel, Black Oxide
19	35-416	8	Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw	ANSI B18.3 - No. 6 - 32 -1/4"	Steel, Black Oxide
20	37-418	6	E-RING 3mm NOMINAL SHAFT	ANSI B27.7M (3CM1)	STEEL, YELLOW ZINC
21	35-415	1	Adjuster Collar Set Screw	ANSI B18.3 #6-32x3/16" Cup Point Set Screw	Steel Grade 8 or 10 only, Black Oxide
22	50-059	1	Wave Spring		Smalley Wave Spring #SSR-0125
23	35-410	1	Flange Retaining Set Screw	ANSI B18.3 #6-32x1/4" Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw	Steel, Black Oxide
24	37-410	1	Copper Set Screw Plug		12 AWG Copper Wire x 1/8"